

General Application

Rev.20180104

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Vacation of Granite St. between Upriver Dr. and Ross Ct. to create a fire department access and
turnaround per the approved Vacation Request dated October 21, 2019
Address of Site Proposal (if not yet assigned, obtain address from Public Works before submitting application): Appoximate - 1801 E. Upriver Drive.
APPLICANT Name: Riverview Retirement Community
Address: _ 1801 E. Upriver Dr., Spokane, WA
Phone:509-482-8100 Email:mschleigh@riverviewretirement.org
PROPERTY OWNER Name: Riverview Retirement Community
Address: _1801 E. Upriver Dr., Spokane, WA
Phone: _509-482-8100 Email: _mschleigh@riverviewretirement.org
AGENT Name: Bouten Construction Co.
Address: 627 N. Napa St., Spokane, WA
Phone:509-535-3531 Email:Jakec@boutenconstruction.com
Assessor's Parcel Numbers:
Legal Description of Site: Granite St. Between Upriver Dr. and Ross Ct.

2010/07/2019

[4.17이탈이지역 경우 너희 그림(3.07일)(2.0

Parasition of Oranile Scientifican Uppear Dr. and House Dictal amento a fire department access and formational per the happened beauting Rose by about Oranile 21, 25 to

avid remail 3 1001 remail brive.

도로관 기대학자의

1301 E. Uprvei Dr. Applems Min

marchine as viriginary as control of

distribute virginal of

- Resemble Commenced Commenced

ungsskylverylaftfjersom ræggræði, grengers i reg

cjay. Die Lee Constanting Co

AW serviced in section 1990.

man nederlikas kontaktitus akt

Jacoba St. Bot cean Harris Dr. pen Preside

Size of Property: Ryan Berg to provide
List Specific Permits Requested in this Application: Site Grading Permit
SUBMITTED BY:
Jake Closson - Bouten Construction
□ Applicant □ Property Owner □ Property Purchaser ☒ Agent
In the case of discretionary permits (administrative, hearing examiner, landmarks commission or plan commission), if the applicant is not the property owner, the owner must provide the following acknowledgement: I,, owner of the above-described property, do hereby authorize to represent me and my interests in all matters regarding this application.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF WASHINGTON)
On this 29 th day of June, 2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Charles Tirrell
to me known to be the individual that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the said instrument to be free and his/her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.
Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON KIMBERLY KNAPPLY 159330 Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 2024 Newman Lake

Qurhumumuminamuminamumisaanisi ja suuri ja suuri